TABLE OF CONTENTS
GLASS FIBER OPTICS                    1-25
 OPPOSED CONSTRUCTIONS WITH BANNER INPUT          2-7
 OPPOSED CONSTRUCTIONS FOR JAPANESE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSORS   9-13
 REFLECTIVE CONSTRUCTIONS WITH BANNER INPUT         14-19
 REFLECTIVE CONSTRUCTIONS FOR JAPANESE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSORS  20-25
PLASTIC FIBER OPTICS                    26-29
 OPPOSED CONSTRUCTIONS                 26-27

CONFIGURATION
LENGTH 24", 36", OR 72"
LENGTH CONFIGURATION ORDER CODE FORMAT S071
ORDER CODE FORMAT LENGTH CONFIGURATION S6
BUNDLE DIAMETER: 1/16"
1/16" BUNDLE CONFIGURATIONS CONTINUED PAGE 7
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ILLUSTRATIONS ARE FULL SCALE, DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
BUNDLE DIAMETER: 0.071"
OPPOSED CONSTRUCTIONS WITH BANNER INPUT
Standard Lengths 24”, 36”, 72”
Custom Lengths up to 30 feet
PAGE 6
OPPOSED CONSTRUCTIONS WITH BANNER INPUT
 This page is a continuation of useful rectangular aperatures to help solve those "insitu"
mounting problems.  Please note the different position of the rectangular aperture while
maintaining the same exterior shape.  For example order code S6-24-FLA has a vertical
rectangular aperture while order code S6-24-FLB has a horizontal.
Order codes S6-24-FT, S6-24-FLTB, S6-24-FLTA are available with are F1.0 threaded
   lens assembly to increase sensing range or by careful alignment detect small
   changes in geometries to be sensed remotely.  Please consult us for help if
   this is of interest.
1/2"